



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.260 of 2025

Aatmaram Mhatarji Satpute
vs.
Taramati Gendulal Nahar

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Rupesh Vaishnav, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026.

The learned Advocate appearing for the appellant states that notice issued to the respondent through Speed Post is received back with an endorsement that "no such person at this address." He further states that the respondent is residing at the same address.

02. In view of the aforesaid, issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable on 18th March, 2026.

03. The appellant is permitted to serve the respondent through Special Bailiff.

04. Hamdast is granted.

05. Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

**sandesh*