



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.260/2025

Aatmaram Mhatarji Satpute
...Versus...
Taramati Gendulal Nahar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Mayuri Lende, Advocate h/f Mr. Nikhil Valesha, Advocate for appellant

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 18/03/2026

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent, returnable on 15/04/2026.
2. Appellant is directed to serve the unserved respondent by speed post, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service on record before the returnable date.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)