

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2025

Aatmaram Mhatarji Satpute

Vs.

Taramati Gendulal Nahar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. S. Valesha, Advocate for appellant.

Shri K. J. Tople h/f. Shri Rahul Ghuge, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 15.04.2026

Shri Tople, learned counsel h/f. Shri Rahul Ghuge, learned counsel appearing for the respondent made a submission that he has already filed 'Vakalatnama' through online mode however, his name is not listed on the Board and seeks short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 22.04.2026.

3. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)