



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.260 of 2025

Aatmaram Mhatarji Satpute

vs.

Taramati Gendulal Nahar

=====

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

=====

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Nikhil Valesha, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. R.N. Ghuge, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

By consent of the learned Counsel appearing for both sides,
the matter is adjourned to 5th May, 2026.

02. Interim order, if any, to continue.

**sandesh*

JUDGE