



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 260/2025

Aatmaram Mhatarji Satpute Vs.Taramad Genulal Nahar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Rajurkar, Advocate h/f Mr. N.S.Valesha, Adv. for appellant.
Mr. R.N.Ghuge, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED : 05/05/2026.

1. Stand over to 15.6.2026.
2. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G.KHOBRAGADE, J.)